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<pre>If you are having trouble viewing this file try using your browser. 

Please accept my humble obeisances. All glories to Srila Prabhupada! 

This has never happened before: Chowpatti is the No. 1 temple in India and 
the No. 2 temple worldwide (just behind Los Angeles, which is always up 
there in the charts). The Chowpatti temple did 32,952 book points in 
September, and the Los Angeles temple did a whooping 40,949 book points. 

Look out, Europe! New Mayapur (France) is moving up in the competition. It 
was No. 4 among the European temples, with 1,771 book points. Janananda 
Goswami has a new team of fired-up book distributors, and he also goes out 
with as many devotees as possible. What an example! 

Your servant, 
Vijaya Dasa 
iskconbookdistribution.com 

For the latest results and to send in your scores go to WSNmobile.com. 
         Now with instant results, heat maps and ghost temples!  
                You don't have to wait to get results! 

   Sankirtan results are also available at SankirtanNewsletter.com but 
    those results are static pages (like this newsletter) and are not 
      updated with late scores or corrections like the results at  
      WSNmobile.com, which are always up to date because they are 
              generated from a live database on demand. 
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**** Page 2 **** 

     * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
     *              -- OFFERING TO SRILA PRABHUPADA --               * 
     *                                                               * 
     *    During the month of September 2020, 184 temples reported   * 
     *    distributing the following number of books:                * 
     *                                                               * 
     *                    97,723 Maha-big books                      * 
     *                    35,071 Big books                           * 
     *                    32,959 Medium books                        * 
     *                    78,429 Small books                         * 
     *                     4,419 Magazines                           * 
     *                        16 BTG subscriptions                   * 
     *                     1,901 Full sets                           * 
     *                                                               * 
     *                   248,697 literatures for the month           * 
     *                 1,967,737 literatures year-to-date            * 
     *               559,769,307 literatures worldwide since 1965    * 
     *                                                               * 
     *                All glories to Srila Prabhupada!               * 
     * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
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                          CONGREGATIONAL PREACHING 
                               September 2020 

    Congregation and                   %   M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  BTGs  
    Weekend Warriors         Points Change Books  Books  Books  Books  Mags  
    _______________________________________________________________________  

  1 WW Toronto WW    Tor Can 4763.25*+258%  1966*    21*   147*   107*    0  
  2 WW Team ISV Week Sil USA 3684.50  -89%  1208     29     31    288     0  
  3 WW Jiva Daya Mar Bal USA 3456.00*+230%   864      0      0      0     0  
  4 Delhi Congregati New Ind 1805.00  -78%   452      1      0      0     0  
  5 Mantra Lounge Ph Man USA  697.25  +48%   228      5    226    349     0  
  6 WW Durban        Dur SA    77.25  -82%    27      7      0     65     0  
  7 WW Dallas        Dal USA   64.00  -65%    32      0      0      0     0  
                                    (%)Change compared        (*)New record 
                                    to monthly average        for this year 

**** Page 3 **** 

                         World Sankirtan Newsletter 
                             MONTHLY CONTINENTS 
                               September 2020 

                                % of  M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  BTGs Full 
  Continent (temples)   Points  World Books  Books  Books  Books  Mags Sets 
  _________________________________________________________________________  

1 Asia (16)           124008.75  37%  41650   1201   2655  18259   511 1014 
2 North America (25)   98348.00  30%  29536  11527  10844   6570  1325  584 
3 CIS (71)             45990.50  14%  12774   3780   7602  36974     0  110 
4 Europe (42)          29710.35   9%   7172   6663  10805   5954  1431   40 
5 Australasia (6)      15837.95   5%   4795    822    547   3853   492  120 
6 Latin America (13)   14251.00   4%    962  10913    376   2744     0   15 
7 Africa (11)           3622.35   1%    834    165    130   4075   756   18 

                         World Sankirtan Newsletter 
                     ARABIC BOOK DISTRIBUTION BY TEMPLE 
                               September 2020 

     Special Promotion Arabic Mahabig 6 pts each, Arabic Small 3 pts each 
  
                                           Arabic Arab  Arabic  Arab   Arab  
    Temples (size)           Points        M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  Mags  
    _______________________________________________________________________  

  1 Simhachalam (M)    Ger   267.00            0      0      0     89     0  
  2 Goloka Dhama (S)   Ger    84.00            1      0      0     26     0  
  3 Munich (S)         Ger    78.00           13      0      0      0     0  
  4 Cologne(Gauradesh) Ger    54.00            0      0      0     18     0  
  5 New Mayapur (M)    Fra    45.00            3      0      0      9     0  
  6 Paris (S)          Fra    33.00            1      0      0      9     0  
  7 Atlanta (S)        USA    30.00            5      0      0      0     0  
  8 Paris Yoga Lyrics  Fra    18.00            1      0      0      4     0  
  9 Toronto (S)        Can    12.00            2      0      0      0     0  
 10 Dijon (MS)         Fra    12.00            0      0      0      4*    0  
 11 Heidelberg (MS)    Ger     9.00            0      0      0      3     0  
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 12 New York City (M)  USA     6.00            1      0      0      0     0  
 13 Leipzig (S)        Ger     6.00            0      0      0      2     0  
 14 Berlin (S)         Ger     3.00            0      0      0      1     0  
 15 Nuernberg (MS)     Ger     3.00            0      0      0      1     0  
 16 German Congregatio Ger     3.00            0      0      0      1     0  

                         World Sankirtan Newsletter 
                          TOP TEN TEMPLES BY SIZE 
                               September 2020 

                                       %   M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  BTGs  
                             Points Change Books  Books  Books  Books  Mags  
    _______________________________________________________________________  

      TOP TEN LARGE TEMPLES (41+ devotees) 

  1 Los Angeles        USA 40949.00*+268%  12010*  9276*  7704*  3180   900  
  2 Mumbai-Chowpatty   Ind 32952.25*+999%  11098*    68      9   1047     0  
  3 Mumbai-Juhu        Ind 26903.75  -53%  10721    602   1721  10525     0  
  4 New Delhi          Ind 23539.75  -71%   6270    228    435   1555   315  
  5 Pune               Ind 10523.25  +59%   4817     10     30   3241     0  
  6 Melbourne          Aus  2010.00 +104%    513      6     53     62     0  
  7 St. Petersburg     Rus  1914.75* +77%    655*   214*   169    937     0  
  8 Moscow             Rus  1661.00   -8%    468    169    845*   534     0  
  9 Ujjain             Ind  1628.25  -64%    697      2      9     79   100  
 10 Bhaktivedanta Mano Eng  1203.50  -70%    308     84    200     30     0  

      TOP TEN MEDIUM TEMPLES (21-40 devotees) 

  1 Rostov-na-Donu     Rus  7606.00   na    2319    684   1259   6618     0  
  2 Sydney-North       Aus  5379.25*+111%   2015*    19    297    263     0  
  3 New York City      USA  3705.25*+292%   1005*   107    185    207     0  
  4 Denver             USA  2438.00*+207%    612*    26     40    496     0  
  5 Mexico City        Mex  2337.00  +36%    120   1760      0   1348*    0  
  6 Perm               Rus  2022.75  -20%    758     58     46   1703     0  
  7 London-Soho        Eng  2018.50  +35%    415     48   1683    332     0  
  8 New Mayapur        Fra  1771.20*+346%    664*    18    265*   331   292* 
  9 Prague             Cze  1260.75   -5%    163    870      0    259     0  
 10 San Diego          USA  1212.70 +152%    435    182*    76    200     7  

      TOP TEN SMALL TEMPLES (6-20 devotees) 

  1 Atlanta Krishna Li USA 14726.50*+162%   4906*  1191    703*    96     0  
  2 Panihati           Ind 14179.00*+999%   3615*    51*     5    150     0  
  3 Sankirtan Dham TST Ita  7618.00  +44%   2475      0   5336*     0     0  
  4 Cueramaro          Mex  6821.00*+908%    328*  6028*    33     50     0  
  5 Moscow-Gita Nagari Rus  6685.75*+196%   1816*  1103*   530*  1127*    0  
  6 Yaroslavl          Rus  6237.50*+405%   2082*   268    108*  1102*    0  
  7 Seattle            USA  5421.00*+451%   1451*    63     14      4     0  
  8 Toronto            Can  4810.25*+232%   1987*    22    153*   111     0  
  9 Hillsborough, NC   USA  4745.90*+971%   1317*     8     77     52     4  
 10 Auckland Loft      NZ   4356.25*+284%   1112*   654*   108   1953     0  

      TOP TEN MAHA-SMALL TEMPLES (1-5 devotees) 

  1 Baltimore          USA  3456.00*+230%    864      0      0      0     0  
  2 Sofia              Bul  1182.00  +53%    325    212    397    486     0  
  3 Mantra Lounge (Phi USA   697.25  +48%    228      5    226    349     0  
  4 Porto Alegre       Bra   630.50  -23%     19    558      0    138     0  
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  5 Hartford           USA   564.75  -22%    236     14      8     11     0  
  6 Bhaktiloka         SVK   545.00*+197%     43*   459*     0      0     0  
  7 Newark Krsna Villa USA   368.25  -12%    175     12     10      5     0  
  8 Saltillo           Mex   360.00   -5%      0    210    300*     0     0  
  9 Lvov               Ukr   242.25*+229%    103*    31*     6      9     0  
 10 Nuernberg          Ger   157.75  +94%     62*    11     36      8     0  

**** Page 4 **** 

                         World Sankirtan Newsletter 
                        TOP TEN TEMPLES BY CONTINENT 
                               September 2020 

                                      %    M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  BTGs  
                             Points Change Books  Books  Books  Books  Mags  
                            _______________________________________________  

      TOP TEN TEMPLES - ASIA 

  1 Mumbai-Chowpatty   Ind 32952.25 +999%  11098     68      9   1047     0  
  2 Mumbai-Juhu        Ind 26903.75   -6%  10721    602   1721  10525     0  
  3 New Delhi          Ind 23539.75  -66%   6270    228    435   1555   315  
  4 Panihati           Ind 14179.00 +999%   3615     51      5    150     0  
  5 Pune               Ind 10523.25  +82%   4817     10     30   3241     0  
  6 Noida              Ind  3711.50 +153%    997     67     34    198     0  
  7 Bharuch            Ind  3307.25 +105%    997      6     12    725    96  
  8 Dhaka-Uttara       Ban  2478.75 +835%    612      9     11     65     0  
  9 Bhopal             Ind  1899.75 +295%    628     45     34    167     0  
 10 Ujjain             Ind  1628.25  -51%    697      2      9     79   100  

      TOP TEN TEMPLES - NORTH AMERICA 

  1 Los Angeles        USA 40949.00 +314%  12010   9276   7704   3180   900  
  2 Atlanta Krishna Li USA 14726.50 +195%   4906   1191    703     96     0  
  3 Seattle            USA  5421.00 +530%   1451     63     14      4     0  
  4 Toronto            Can  4810.25 +273%   1987     22    153    111     0  
  5 Hillsborough, NC   USA  4745.90 +999%   1317      8     77     52     4  
  6 New York City      USA  3705.25 +357%   1005    107    185    207     0  
  7 Silicon Valley(ISV USA  3684.50  -86%   1208     29     31    288     0  
  8 Baltimore          USA  3456.00 +272%    864      0      0      0     0  
  9 Houston            USA  3387.00 +436%    829     34    372    420     0  
 10 Alachua            USA  3285.25 +185%   1014     75    290    333     0  

      TOP TEN TEMPLES - CIS 

  1 Rostov-na-Donu     Rus  7606.00   na    2319    684   1259   6618     0  
  2 Moscow-Gita Nagari Rus  6685.75 +239%   1816   1103    530   1127     0  
  3 Yaroslavl          Rus  6237.50 +506%   2082    268    108   1102     0  
  4 Ilskiy             Rus  2400.00   na     752      0    240    800     0  
  5 Essentuki          Rus  2180.50 +404%    353    157    771   3728     0  
  6 Perm               Rus  2022.75   -7%    758     58     46   1703     0  
  7 St. Petersburg     Rus  1914.75  +99%    655    214    169    937     0  
  8 Moscow             Rus  1661.00   +5%    468    169    845    534     0  
  9 Ivanovo            Rus  1406.50 +152%    407    140    145   1160     0  
 10 Minsk              Bel   967.00  +84%    244    118    214   1016     0  

      TOP TEN TEMPLES - EUROPE 
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  1 Sankirtan Dham TST Ita  7618.00  +80%   2475      0   5336      0     0  
  2 Prabhupada Bhavan- Cze  2069.00  +52%     14   2005      0    144     0  
  3 London-Soho        Eng  2018.50  +52%    415     48   1683    332     0  
  4 New Mayapur        Fra  1771.20 +409%    664     18    265    331   292  
  5 Zurich             Swi  1705.25 +310%    307    615    570    189     0  
  6 Prague             Cze  1260.75   +7%    163    870      0    259     0  
  7 Bhaktivedanta Mano Eng  1203.50  -64%    308     84    200     30     0  
  8 Swansea            Wal  1187.25 +240%    383    326      1    379     0  
  9 Sofia              Bul  1182.00  +72%    325    212    397    486     0  
 10 Cologne(Gauradesh) Ger  1085.25  +88%    145    385    672     99     0  

      TOP TEN TEMPLES - AUSTRALASIA 

  1 Sydney-North       Aus  5379.25 +153%   2015     19    297    263     0  
  2 Auckland Loft      New  4356.25 +332%   1112    654    108   1953     0  
  3 Melbourne          Aus  2010.00 +129%    513      6     53     62     0  
  4 Brisbane           Aus  1954.95 +999%    563     67     11   1245   492  
  5 Perth              Aus  1296.00 +999%    324      0      0      0     0  
  6 Wellington         New   841.50  +11%    268     76     78    330     0  

      TOP TEN TEMPLES - LATIN AMERICA 

  1 Cueramaro          Mex  6821.00 +999%    328   6028     33     50     0  
  2 Mexico City        Mex  2337.00  +63%    120   1760      0   1348     0  
  3 Buenos Aires       Arg  1140.00 +174%    154    619     33    210     0  
  4 Santiago           Chi  1056.25   -7%    187    360      0    137     0  
  5 Porto Alegre       Bra   630.50  -14%     19    558      0    138     0  
  6 Itajai             Bra   502.75  -37%     29    392      0    211     0  
  7 Curitiba           Bra   487.75   +2%     32    337      0    347     0  
  8 Florianopolis      Bra   404.00   -1%     36    277      0    220     0  
  9 Saltillo           Mex   360.00  +26%      0    210    300      0     0  
 10 Bogota             Col   340.00   -7%     50    240      0      0     0  

      TOP TEN TEMPLES - AFRICA 

  1 Phoenix(MA)        Mau  1347.95 +455%    336     55      9    877    12  
  2 Durban             Sou   821.75  -10%    265     27     16    955     0  
  3 Midrand            Sou   543.20 +128%    152     14      5      2    62  
  4 Bon Accueil        Mau   331.00  +58%      0     53     50   1012     0  
  5 Sandton            Sou   182.25 +128%     27      6     31    427     0  
  6 Lagos              Nig   175.25   -9%     13      0      8    581     0  
  7 Phoenix(SA)        Sou   104.75  +13%     15      1      1     33   650  
  8 Ibadan             Nig    50.00   na       5      0     10    140     0  
  9 Nairobi            Ken    49.00  -93%     21      7      0      0     0  
 10 Gaborone           Bot    10.75  -43%      0      0      0     33    25  

**** Page 5 **** 
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                     SPECIAL TEAMS, SPONSORED BOOKS ETC 
                               September 2020 

                                       %   M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  BTGs  
    Individuals              Points Change Books  Books  Books  Books  Mags  
    _______________________________________________________________________  
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  1 Bhrgupati d      LA  USA11810.00  +67%  3726   2910   2680      0     0  
  2 Prema Sankirtan  LA  USA11703.50* +62%  3690   2910   2680    150     0  
                                    (%)Change compared        (*)New record 
                                    to monthly average        for this year 

                         World Sankirtan Newsletter 
                             TOP 50 INDIVIDUALS 
                               September 2020 

                                       %   M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  BTGs  
    Individuals              Points Change Books  Books  Books  Books  Mags  
    _______________________________________________________________________  

  1 Devakinandan d   Mum Ind 9036.00*+643%  4518*     0      0      0     0  
  2 Vichitra Krishna New Ind 6480.00*+999%  1620*     0      0      0     0  
  3 Advaita Kripalu  Yar Rus 5651.25*+530%  1998*    92*    63*   223*    0  
  4 Dhira Lalita d   LA  USA 5494.00*+553%  1410*   604   1620*     0     0  
  5 Gokul Ranjan d   Mum Ind 4877.00   na   2132    195    204    400     0  
  6 Gadadhara Prana  Cat Ita 4794.00*+409%  1806*     0   2364*     0     0  
  7 Devavrata d      LA  USA 4772.00*+991%  1782*  1208*     0      0     0  
  8 Ananda Kirtan d  LA  USA 4671.25   +7%  1463*  1118    242   2025*    0  
  9 Swetadwip d      Pun Ind 3399.00* +64%  1317*     0      0   3060     0  
 10 Jai Narasimha d  Pun Ind 3216.00*+201%  1608*     0      0      0     0  
 11 Sacidulal d      LA  USA 3125.00*+822%  1162*   192    160   1036*    0  
 12 Nidra dd         Den USA 2438.00*+389%   612*    26     40    496     0  
 13 Vrajasundara d   Cat Ita 1801.50  +43%   597      0   1215*     0     0  
 14 Parth Pran d     Pun Ind 1800.00  -15%   900      0      0      0     0  
 15 Radha Krsna d    Mum Ind 1773.25   na    431     50    165    235     0  
 16 Bhagavat Ashraya Mum Ind 1696.50*+130%   465*   160    482   1462     0  
 17 Nitai Lila d     Cat Ita 1672.00  +13%   524      0   1248*     0     0  
 18 Radhika Kripa dd New Ind 1586.00*+144%   397*     0      0      0     0  
 19 Sarva Priya d    New Ind 1558.10*+491%   427*    20      0      0     1  
 20 Aditya Narayan d Hil USA 1539.40*+999%   390*     3      0      0     4  
 21 Kamal Nayan Gaur Mum Ind 1476.75  -60%   263      0     15*  3773     0  
 22 Shakatari d      Iva Rus 1406.50*+124%   407*   140    145   1160     0  
 23 Sitanath d       Ujj Ind 1406.00  +27%   593      0      0     48   100  
 24 Hemagiri d       Mum Ind 1372.25  -56%   490     36    195    747     0  
 25 Sahasra Netra d  New Ind 1224.00*+999%   306*     0      0      0     0  
 26 Shastra-krt d    Atl USA 1155.00* +67%   335      0    180     60     0  
 27 Citra Rawale dd  Pun Ind 1146.00   na    573      0      0      0     0  
 28 Krsna Rupa d     Cat Ita 1081.50* +77%   340      0    803*     0     0  
 29 Acharyaratna d   Per Rus 1054.50  -26%   391      0      0   1090     0  
 30 Bk Haresh        Mum Ind  997.75   na    297     55    220    955     0  
 31 Bk Luca          San Ita  967.50* +57%   339      0    579*     0     0  
 32 Sunanda d        NY  USA  912.00*+242%   214*   301*   150*     0     0  
 33 Gokuleshwar d    Mum Ind  907.25   na    417      4     21     91     0  
 34 Bk Nitai         Zur Swi  857.75*+112%    50*   512*   424*   135     0  
 35 Sitaram d        Mum Ind  785.50  -78%   276     29*   117    440     0  
 36 Hara d           Mum Ind  784.25  -22%   298      5    100*   389*    0  
 37 Nandini Kishori  Ala USA  756.00*+247%   252*     0      0      0     0  
 38 Vibhu Caitanya d Dur SA   744.50  +51%   238     20     16*   890*    0  
 39 Parmananda Kesha New Ind  740.00  -15%   190      0      0      0     0  
 40 Samba d          New Ind  720.00   na    180      0      0      0     0  
 41 Dayal Nitai d    New Fra  710.35*+506%   300*     4*    67*    89*   51  
 42 Vijaya d         SD  USA  710.25*+173%   287*   134*     4      1     0  
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 43 Rajendranath d   Pra Cze  679.25* +93%    63*   516*     0    149*    0  
 44 Ras Raj d        New Ind  664.00  -28%   166      8      0      0     0  
 45 Paramatma Krsna  Mun Ger  639.00  +14%   246*    58    178      0     0  
 46 Rajendra Krishna Mos Rus  636.00* +60%   318*     0      0      0     0  
 47 Vasudeva Bk Vinc Lon Eng  625.00* +35%     0      0   1100*   300     0  
 48 Padmalochan d    Mos Rus  623.00 +278%   152    261     41    150     0  
 49 Bn Berezina      St. Rus  613.50*  +9%   176*   138*    71*   352*    0  
 50 Madhusundar d    New Ind  584.40* +85%   113      0    304*   696*  144* 
                                    (%)Change compared        (*)New record 
                                    to monthly average        for this year 

                         World Sankirtan Newsletter 
                          ARABIC BOOK DISTRIBUTORS 
                               September 2020 

     Special Promotion Arabic Mahabig books 6 pts, Arabic Small books 3 pts 
  
                                          Arabic  Arab  Arabic Arabic  Arab  
    Individuals              Points        M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  Mags  
    _______________________________________________________________________  

  1 Munindra Gana d  Sim Ger  258.00           0      0      0     86     0  
  2 Dana Keli dd     Mun Ger   78.00          13      0      0      0     0  
  3 Bk Jeroen        Gol Ger   42.00           0      0      0     14     0  
  4 Nitai Caran d    Par Fra   33.00           1      0      0      9     0  
  5 Shastra-krt d    Atl USA   30.00           5      0      0      0     0  
  6 Advitya Baladeva Gol Ger   30.00           1      0      0      8     0  
  7 Bk Salim         Col Ger   27.00           0      0      0      9     0  
  8 Lilamrita dd     Col Ger   24.00           0      0      0      8     0  
  9 Bk Julian        Par Fra   15.00           1      0      0      3     0  
 10 Bk Jason         New Fra   15.00           1      0      0      3     0  
 11 Dayal Nitai d    New Fra   12.00           1      0      0      2     0  
 12 Bk Vedran        Gol Ger   12.00           0      0      0      4     0  
 13 Kripa Sindhu d   Sim Ger    9.00           0      0      0      3     0  
 14 Revatinandana d  New Fra    9.00           1      0      0      1     0  
 15 Advaita Gaura Ha Hei Ger    6.00           0      0      0      2     0  
 16 Dvarakadish d    Lei Ger    6.00           0      0      0      2     0  
 17 Bk Sean          Dij Fra    6.00           0      0      0      2     0  
 18 HH Janananda Gos New Fra    3.00           0      0      0      1     0  
 19 Jaya Nitai d     Ber Ger    3.00           0      0      0      1     0  
 20 Rupa Vilasa d    Kol Ger    3.00           0      0      0      1     0  
 21 Haladhara d      Ger Ger    3.00           0      0      0      1     0  
 22 Bn Sofia         Par Fra    3.00*          0      0      0      1     0  
 23 Bn Antonia       Nue Ger    3.00           0      0      0      1     0  
 24 Ramagopal d      Dij Fra    3.00           0      0      0      1     0  
 25 Krishna Candra d Hei Ger    3.00           0      0      0      1     0  
 26 Ramalila d       Dij Fra    3.00           0      0      0      1     0  

**** Page 6 **** 
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   Country (Temples)        Points Change Books  Books  Books  Books   Mags  
   ________________________________________________________________________  

 1 India (13)            121268.50  -67%  40994   1147   2430  18108    511 
 2 United States (22)     92275.25  +15%  27215  11476  10622   6351   1325 
 3 Russia, CIS (58)       41050.50 +122%  11399   3441   5999  32776      0 
 4 Australia (4)          10640.20  +73%   3415     92    361   1570    492 
 5 Mexico (3)              9518.00  +15%    448   7998    333   1398      0 
 6 Italy (3)               8049.50 +148%   2578      0   5787      0      0 
 7 Canada (3)              6072.75  -55%   2321     51    222    219      0 
 8 New Zealand (2)         5197.75 +138%   1380    730    186   2283      0 
 9 GermanyAustria (13)     4411.00  +84%   1090    889   1584    425      0 
10 United Kingdom (4)      4410.25  -63%   1106    458   1886    741      0 
11 Ukraine, CIS (12)       3973.00   na    1131    221   1389   3182      0 
12 Czech Republic (3)      3755.00   -1%    216   3198      0    500      0 
13 France (7)              2760.50  +62%    946     24    374    586    415 
14 Bangladesh              2478.75  -88%    612      9     11     65      0 
15 Brazil (6)              2182.00  -29%    123   1696      0    960      0 
16 Switzerland             1705.25  +17%    307    615    570    189      0 
17 Mauritius (2)           1678.95  +50%    336    108     59   1889     12 
18 South Africa (5)        1658.40   -8%    459     50     53   1432    719 
19 Bulgaria                1182.00  -75%    325    212    397    486      0 
20 Argentina               1140.00  +57%    154    619     33    210      0 
21 Chile                   1056.25  +46%    187    360      0    137      0 
22 Belarus, CIS             967.00  +37%    244    118    214   1016      0 
23 Hungary                  926.20  -74%    265    159      3    744    497 
24 Slovakia (2)             730.75   -5%     58    609      0     23      0 
25 Lithuania (2)            635.25   +3%    129    189     10    733      0 
26 Croatia                  440.00 +115%     24    136     48    928      0 
27 Slovenia                 383.00 +250%     26    161    142    396      0 
28 Colombia                 340.00   na      50    240      0      0      0 
29 Nigeria (2)              225.25  +22%     18      0     18    721      0 
30 Norway                   223.90   na      86      0      0      0    519 
31 Israel                   173.50   na       0     45    214     86      0 
32 China                     88.00  -28%     44      0      0      0      0 
33 Romania                   79.25  -60%     16      5      0    169      0 
34 Kenya                     49.00  -83%     21      7      0      0      0 
35 Bosnia                    18.50   na       0      8      4     34      0 
36 Peru                      14.75   na       0      0     10     39      0 
37 Botswana                  10.75  -77%      0      0      0     33     25 
                                   (%)Change compared 
                                     to Sep last year 

**** Page 7 **** 

                         World Sankirtan Newsletter 
                                ALL TEMPLES 
                               September 2020 

                                      %    M-Big   Big  Medium  Small  BTGs  
    Temples (size)           Points Change Books  Books  Books  Books  Mags  
    _______________________________________________________________________  

  1 Los Angeles (L)    USA 40949.00*+268%  12010*  9276*  7704*  3180   900  
  2 Mumbai-Chowpatty ( Ind 32952.25*+999%  11098*    68      9   1047     0  
  3 Mumbai-Juhu (L)    Ind 26903.75  -53%  10721    602   1721  10525     0  
  4 New Delhi (L)      Ind 23539.75  -71%   6270    228    435   1555   315  



11/2/2020 WSN2020SEP (1).TXT

file:///Users/Test/Downloads/WSN2020SEP (1).TXT 10/15

  5 Atlanta Krishna Li USA 14726.50*+162%   4906*  1191    703*    96     0  
  6 Panihati (S)       Ind 14179.00*+999%   3615*    51*     5    150     0  
  7 Pune (L)           Ind 10523.25  +59%   4817     10     30   3241     0  
  8 Sankirtan Dham TST Ita  7618.00  +44%   2475      0   5336*     0     0  
  9 Rostov-na-Donu (M) Rus  7606.00   na    2319    684   1259   6618     0  
 10 Cueramaro (S)      Mex  6821.00*+908%    328*  6028*    33     50     0  
 11 Moscow-Gita Nagari Rus  6685.75*+196%   1816*  1103*   530*  1127*    0  
 12 Yaroslavl (S)      Rus  6237.50*+405%   2082*   268    108*  1102*    0  
 13 Seattle (S)        USA  5421.00*+451%   1451*    63     14      4     0  
 14 Sydney-North (M)   Aus  5379.25*+111%   2015*    19    297    263     0  
 15 Toronto (S)        Can  4810.25*+232%   1987*    22    153*   111     0  
 16 Hillsborough, NC ( USA  4745.90*+971%   1317*     8     77     52     4  
 17 Auckland Loft (S)  New  4356.25*+284%   1112*   654*   108   1953     0  
 18 Noida (S)          Ind  3711.50  +69%    997     67*    34*   198     0  
 19 New York City (M)  USA  3705.25*+292%   1005*   107    185    207     0  
 20 Silicon Valley(ISV USA  3684.50  -88%   1208     29     31    288     0  
 21 Baltimore (MS)     USA  3456.00*+230%    864      0      0      0     0  
 22 Houston (S)        USA  3387.00*+359%    829*    34    372    420     0  
 23 Bharuch (S)        Ind  3307.25  +80%    997      6     12    725*   96  
 24 Alachua (S)        USA  3285.25*+149%   1014*    75    290    333     0  
 25 Dhaka-Uttara (S)   Ban  2478.75*+602%    612*     9     11     65     0  
 26 Denver (M)         USA  2438.00*+207%    612*    26     40    496     0  
 27 Ilskiy (S)         Rus  2400.00   na     752      0    240    800     0  
 28 Mexico City (M)    Mex  2337.00  +36%    120   1760      0   1348*    0  
 29 Essentuki (S)      Rus  2180.50*+236%    353*   157*   771   3728*    0  
 30 Prabhupada Bhavan- Cze  2069.00  +30%     14   2005      0    144     0  
 31 Perm (M)           Rus  2022.75  -20%    758     58     46   1703     0  
 32 London-Soho (M)    Eng  2018.50  +35%    415     48   1683    332     0  
 33 Melbourne (L)      Aus  2010.00 +104%    513      6     53     62     0  
 34 Brisbane (S)       Aus  1954.95*+999%    563*    67*    11   1245*  492* 
 35 St. Petersburg (L) Rus  1914.75* +77%    655*   214*   169    937     0  
 36 Bhopal (S)         Ind  1899.75*+196%    628*    45     34    167     0  
 37 New Mayapur (M)    Fra  1771.20*+346%    664*    18    265*   331   292* 
 38 Zurich (S)         Swi  1705.25*+265%    307*   615*   570*   189     0  
 39 Moscow (L)         Rus  1661.00   -8%    468    169    845*   534     0  
 40 Ujjain (L)         Ind  1628.25  -64%    697      2      9     79   100  
 41 Ivanovo (S)        Rus  1406.50*+124%    407*   140    145   1160     0  
 42 Phoenix(MA) (S)    Mau  1347.95*+178%    336*    55*     9    877*   12* 
 43 Perth (S)          Aus  1296.00*+999%    324*     0      0      0     0  
 44 Prague (M)         Cze  1260.75   -5%    163    870      0    259     0  
 45 Montreal (S)       Can  1216.50*+616%    314*    29     57*   108     0  
 46 San Diego (M)      USA  1212.70 +152%    435    182*    76    200     7  
 47 Bhaktivedanta Mano Eng  1203.50  -70%    308     84    200     30     0  
 48 Swansea (S)        Wal  1187.25 +203%    383    326*     1    379     0  
 49 Sofia (MS)         Bul  1182.00  +53%    325    212    397    486     0  
 50 Atlanta (S)        USA  1155.00* +67%    335      0    180     60     0  
 51 Buenos Aires (M)   Arg  1140.00*+140%    154*   619*    33    210     0  
 52 Salem (M)          Ind  1095.00  -35%    459     53    126*   244     0  
 53 Cologne(Gauradesh) Ger  1085.25  +67%    145    385    672*    99     0  
 54 New York Queens (S USA  1084.00*+171%    214*   348*   400*     0     0  
 55 Santiago (S)       Chi  1056.25  -20%    187    360      0    137     0  
 56 Minsk (M)          Bel   967.00  +64%    244    118    214   1016     0  
 57 Simhachalam (M)    Ger   957.50  +14%    162    240    200    195     0  
 58 Simferopol (S)     Ukr   942.75*+278%    373*    80*   227*    13     0  
 59 Budapest (L)       Hun   926.20  -45%    265    159      3    744   497  
 60 Munich (S)         Ger   909.50* +41%    319*   106    227      0     0  
 61 Kiev (L)           Ukr   865.50  +20%    291     43    208    546     0  
 62 Wellington (S)     New   841.50   -1%    268     76     78    330     0  
 63 Durban (L)         Sou   821.75  -23%    265     27     16    955*    0  
 64 Berdsk (S)         Rus   804.75  +56%      0      0      0   3219     0  
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 65 Baroda (M)         Ind   784.50  -59%    333      6     15    132     0  
 66 Ufa (S)            Rus   737.75*+420%     52*    15      0   2475*    0  
 67 Dnepropetrovsk (S) Ukr   723.50  +39%    157     56*   178   1058     0  
 68 Izevsk (S)         Rus   711.00* +12%    267*    28    142    312     0  
 69 Padayatra India (S Ind   698.25  -34%    341      5      0     45     0  
 70 Mantra Lounge (Phi USA   697.25  +48%    228      5    226    349     0  
 71 Krasnodar (S)      Rus   666.50 +124%    185     84*   220    410     0  
 72 NY Bhakti Center ( USA   636.50  +95%    198     46     45    112     0  
 73 Porto Alegre (MS)  Bra   630.50  -23%     19    558      0    138     0  
 74 Kirov (S)          Rus   609.75* +33%     97     53*   252    947*    0  
 75 Anapa (S)          Rus   570.00  -86%     42      0    108   1728     0  
 76 Kazan (S)          Rus   569.50  +40%    116     42    116    950     0  
 77 Hartford (MS)      USA   564.75  -22%    236     14      8     11     0  
 78 Bhaktiloka (MS)    Slo   545.00*+197%     43*   459*     0      0     0  
 79 Midrand (S)        Sou   543.20* +14%    152     14*     5      2    62* 
 80 Itajai (S)         Bra   502.75  -44%     29    392      0    211     0  
 81 Moscow-Nagornaya ( Rus   488.50*+202%    194*    94*     0     26*    0  
 82 Curitiba (M)       Bra   487.75   -9%     32    337      0    347     0  
 83 Goloka Dhama (S)   Ger   487.00   -3%    107     35    280     90     0  
 84 Vladivostok (M)    Rus   474.25*+159%     96     16    123*   819*    0  
 85 Paris (S)          Fra   462.05*+376%    127*     3     44    136*  123  
 86 Kaunas (S)         Lit   449.25 +148%     44    188*     0    693*    0  
 87 Wiesbaden (S)      Ger   444.00*+999%    222*     0      0      0     0  
 88 Zagreb (S)         Cro   440.00*+117%     24    136*    48*   928*    0  
 89 Krsnuv Dvur (M)    Cze   425.25  +14%     39*   323      0     97     0  
 90 Florianopolis (S)  Bra   404.00  -12%     36    277      0    220     0  
 91 Dallas (M)         USA   396.90  -76%     78     35    210    130   324* 
 92 Kherson (S)        Ukr   394.25*+111%    119*     2*    37    543*    0  
 93 Nizhny Novgorod (S Rus   389.00   -8%    152     21*   119*    18     0  
 94 Ljubljana (S)      Slo   383.00  +23%     26    161    142    396     0  
 95 Newark Krsna Villa USA   368.25  -12%    175     12     10      5     0  
 96 Sochi (S)          Rus   363.00  -37%     35     37    213    598     0  
 97 Saltillo (MS)      Mex   360.00   -5%      0    210    300*     0     0  
 98 Bogota (S)         Col   340.00  -53%     50    240*     0      0     0  
 99 Milan (M)          Ita   332.00  -60%     72      0    376      0     0  
100 Bon Accueil (M)    Mau   331.00  +18%      0     53     50   1012     0  
101 Kharkov (S)        Ukr   308.25 +110%     13      0    475    179*    0  
102 Lvov (MS)          Ukr   242.25*+229%    103*    31*     6      9     0  
103 Tyumen (S)         Rus   226.25  -44%     19     50*     0    553*    0  
104 Oslo (S)           Nor   223.90   na      86      0      0      0   519  
105 Odessa (S)         Ukr   215.00  +55%     37      9     96    336*    0  
106 Omsk (S)           Rus   197.25   +7%     35      4     72*   349*    0  
107 Novorosiysk (S)    Rus   189.50*+492%     23     13     40    442*    0  
108 Vilnius (S)        Lit   186.00  -66%     85      1     10*    40     0  
109 New Ekacakra(Preso Slo   185.75   -9%     15    150      0     23     0  
110 Ekaterinburg (M)   Rus   183.75  -46%      7      1    101    473     0  
111 Miass (S)          Rus   183.00  -35%     69      3     24    120     0  
112 Sandton (S)        Sou   182.25 +102%     27      6     31    427*    0  
113 Chelyabinsk (S)    Rus   176.50* +89%     52     16     15*   196     0  
114 Lagos (M)          Nig   175.25  -39%     13*     0      8    581     0  
115 Krsna West Israel  Isr   173.50  -12%      0     45*   214     86     0  
116 Penza (S)          Rus   161.50 +145%     19      4*    25    428*    0  
117 Tucson (S)         USA   160.75  -33%     53     14      4    155     0  
118 Nuernberg (MS)     Ger   157.75  +94%     62*    11     36      8     0  
119 Rio de Janeiro (S) Bra   154.00   -4%      6    132      0     40     0  
120 Miami (S)          USA   152.75  +67%     29      4*    41    245    90  
121 Tours (MS)         Fra   146.00*+999%     37*     0      0      0     0  
122 Normandy (MS)      Fra   140.50 +109%     43      0      1      0     0  
123 Dijon (MS)         Fra   132.50* +50%     41*     3     48*    50*    0  
124 Zaporozhye (S)     Ukr   116.00* +79%     10      0    153*    78     0  
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125 Berlin (S)         Ger   109.50  -21%     18     41     56      7     0  
126 Tolyatti (S)       Rus   109.50   -4%     15     17*    55    140     0  
127 Phoenix(SA) (S)    Sou   104.75  -43%     15      1      1     33   650  
128 Krsna West Italy ( Ita    99.50*+254%     31*     0     75*     0     0  
129 Kishinev (MS)      Ukr    98.00  +26%      0      0      0    392*    0  
130 Krasnoyarsk (S)    Rus    95.25  -46%     26      3     30    101     0  
131 Barnaul (S)        Rus    89.00  -31%     27      3     47     34     0  
132 Shanghai (S)       Chi    88.00  -76%     44      0      0      0     0  
133 Tula (S)           Rus    82.75* +45%     23      2     31*    77*    0  
134 Heidelberg (MS)    Ger    82.00*+154%     19*    13     39*    13     0  
135 Paris Yoga Lyrics  Fra    80.00  +13%     24      0      9*    50     0  
136 Timisoara (S)      Rom    79.25  -53%     16      5      0    169     0  
137 Samara (M)         Rus    79.00  +59%     37*     0      2     16     0  
138 Arhangelsk (S)     Rus    77.00 +240%     32*     5      5*    22     0  
139 Blagovestensk (S)  Rus    68.25*+152%      0     64*     0     17     0  
140 Gorno-Altaysk (S)  Rus    65.50*+416%     19*    12*    14     34*    0  
141 Moscow-Bhaktivedan Rus    64.00  -71%     32      0      0      0     0  
142 Kolomna (S)        Rus    62.00*+112%     18      6*    25*    30*    0  
143 Vologda (MS)       Rus    55.00   na      13     22     14      0     0  
144 Leipzig (S)        Ger    54.25 +107%      6     21*    30*     3     0  
145 Siktivkar (S)      Rus    53.50*+999%      8*     0      0    150*    0  
146 Yoskar-Ola (S)     Rus    53.50   na      13      0      0    110     0  
147 Ibadan (S)         Nig    50.00   na       5      0     10    140     0  
148 Nairobi (S)        Ken    49.00  -94%     21      7      0      0     0  
149 Tiraspol (S)       Ukr    49.00*+999%     20      0      9*    18*    0  
150 Sacramento (S)     USA    47.00  -77%     18      7*     6*     4     0  
151 Saranagati Farm (M Can    46.00  -28%     20      0     12      0     0  
152 Padayatra Maharast Ind    46.00  -83%     21      4      0      0     0  
153 German Congregatio Ger    43.00  +34%     12      6     19      3     0  
154 Vienna (S)         Ger    39.75   -9%     14      8      4      7     0  
155 Hamburg (S)        Ger    39.50 +196%      3     23*    21*     0     0  
156 Belgorod (S)       Rus    30.25  -46%     11      0      2     29     0  
157 Reunion Island (MS Fra    28.25  -55%     10      0      7     19     0  
158 Pyatigorsk (S)     Rus    26.25* +54%      0      0     39*    27*    0  
159 Cheboksari (S)     Rus    23.75  -40%      9      2      6      3     0  
160 Uhta (S)           Rus    22.50  -25%      0     11      5     36     0  
161 Naberezhi Chelhi ( Rus    21.50  -65%      3      0      5     52     0  
162 Murmansk (S)       Rus    20.25  +16%      8      0      1     15     0  
163 Magnitogorsk (S)   Rus    19.75  -68%      7      0      2     19     0  
164 Ulan-Ude (S)       Rus    19.25  -84%      3      0      1     51*    0  
165 Orehovo-Zuevo (S)  Rus    19.00*+227%      9*     0      0      4*    0  
166 Sarajevo (S)       Bos    18.50  -78%      0      8      4     34     0  
167 Chernigov (MS)     Ukr    18.25  -56%      8      0      0      9     0  
168 Habarovsk (S)      Rus    17.25*+156%      0      8*    16*     5*    0  
169 Chosica (S)        Per    14.75  -86%      0      0     10     39*    0  
170 Kurgan (S)         Rus    12.75   -9%      5      0      0     11*    0  
171 Bryansk (S)        Rus    12.75  -75%      2      8*     0      3     0  
172 Gaborone (S)       Bot    10.75  -52%      0      0      0     33    25* 
173 Vorkuta (S)        Rus     9.00  -81%      3      2      2      0     0  
174 Lipezk (S)         Rus     8.00  -36%      3      0      2      4     0  
175 Abakan (MS)        Rus     6.75   na       0      0     10      7     0  
176 East London(SA) (S Sou     6.45  +40%      0      2      0     15     7  
177 Severodvinsk (S)   Rus     6.25  -79%      2      1      0      5     0  
178 Velikiy Novgorod ( Rus     3.25  -85%      1      0      2      1     0  
179 Sao Joaquim de Bic Bra     3.00  -98%      1      0      0      4     0  
180 Krsna West Germany Ger     2.00    0%      1      0      0      0     0  
181 Usinsk (S)         Rus     1.25  -88%      0      1      0      1     0  
182 Krsna West UK (S)  Uni     1.00  -90%      0      0      2      0     0  
183 Krsna West Orlando USA     1.00  -33%      0      0      0      4     0  
184 Vinniza (MS)       Ukr     0.25  -99%      0      0      0      1     0  
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                                    (%)Change compared          (*)New high 
                                    to monthly average            this year 
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  1 Nidra dd         Den USA 2438.00*+389%   612*    26     40    496     0  
  2 Adi Karta d (Gai Ala USA  486.00*+186%   162*     0      0      0     0  
  3 Divyanga d       Ala USA  311.25  +22%    26     46    260*   333     0  
  4 Svavasa d        LA  USA  216.00*+300%    54*     0      0      0     0  
  5 HH Janananda Gos New Fra  147.90*+261%    35      1     24*    21*   29* 
  6 Misra Bhagavan d Dal USA  128.50  +55%     5     14    176*    66*    0  
  7 Cakri d Dallas   Dal USA   83.15  -68%    18      0      0     59   324* 
  8 Tadit dd         LA  USA   71.00* +96%    20*     0     62*     0     0  
  9 Gadagraja d      Ala USA   10.00  -90%     0      0     20      0     0  
                                    (%)Change compared        (*)New record 
                                    to monthly average        for this year 
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                       TOP TEN COUNTRIES (CUMULATIVE) 
                        January thru September, 2020 

                                   %   M-Big    Big   Medium   Small   BTGs  
   Country (Temples)    Points  Change Books   Books   Books   Books   Mags  
   ________________________________________________________________________  

 1 India (27)          950333.30 -53% 399249   23260   25721  232402 160925 
 2 United States (35)  573293.65 +11% 231113   44646   49913   75771  12060 
 3 Russia, CIS (81)    153962.70 +11%  44827   12522   28834  134424   1457 
 4 United Kingdom (5)   39794.50 -30%  13021    1287   21729    3956      0 
 5 Italy (6)            34869.25 -48%  11619      16   23108      33    530 
 6 Australia (4)        32660.50 -41%  13009     766    2303    5706   2025 
 7 Brazil (28)          27247.50 -66%   1295   19078    1496   19326      0 
 8 Mexico (6)           26260.00 -63%   1830   20154    2968    3416      0 
 9 GermanyAustria (13)  25851.75  -7%   5973    6916   10929    4326      0 
10 Czech Republic (3)   25763.50 -29%   2703   19294       0    4254      0 
                                (%)Change compared to Jan-Sep 2019 
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    _______________________________________________________________________  

  1 New Delhi (L) Ind 510937.05(7)   -1% 235690   2966   2619  68065  66455  
  2 Silicon Valle USA 246641.10(9) +160% 119608*  2590   2439   9838     41  
  3 Los Angeles ( USA 129950.30(9)   -1%  43717  22785  22591  19842   5593  
  4 Mumbai-Juhu ( Ind  84223.75(2)  -49%  34763   1573   4779  37469      0  
  5 Mayapur (L)   Ind  73289.50(1)  -85%  27787   5058   5890  16850  17000  
  6 Atlanta Krish USA  59611.75(9)  +42%  23540*  6828   3433   2557      0  
  7 Pune (L)      Ind  56862.20(8)  -57%  24931    724    691  20790   3239  
  8 Mumbai-Chowpa Ind  42235.00(5)  +55%  13620   1389    251  10376   4645  
  9 Surat (S)     Ind  40287.25(2)  +50%  18105     68      0  15197    504  
 10 Sankirtan Dha Ita  28749.50(5)  -24%  10131      0  16975      0      0  
                                   (%)Change compared        (*)Better than 
                                      to Jan-Sep 2019             last year 
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                     TEAM BOOK DISTRIBUTION (CUMULATIVE) 
                         January thru September, 2020 

                        Points        %   M-Big   Big  Medium  Small   BTGs  
    Individuals           (Months) Change Books  Books  Books  Books   Mags  
    _______________________________________________________________________  

  1 HH Gopal K New Ind 43634.00(4)   na   21817      0      0      0      0  
  2 Prema Sank LA  USA 33363.25(4)   na   13147   4557   4765    375      0  
  3 Bhrgupati  LA  USA 33064.00(4)   na   13046   4554   4620      0      0  
  4 Ajanma Kri New Ind 29648.50(4)   na   14787      3      1    280     10  
  5 Sahasra Ne New Ind 29502.00(4)   na   14751      0      0      0      0  
  6 Sarva Priy New Ind 21824.50(5)   na   10906      0      0     50      0  
  7 Sunder Mad New Ind 17825.50(4)   na    8518     91    290   2214      0  
  8 Bhagavat A Mum Ind 13283.75(1)   na    5568     68    437   7445      0  
  9 Pandava Pr New Ind 12934.00(3)   na    6467      0      0      0      0  
 10 Madhusunda New Ind 11880.00(3)  -66%    875      0      2  28500  30040  
 11 HH Jayapat May Ind  6069.75(1)  -84%   2923      0     41    813      0  
 12 Sunder Gop New Ind  6008.10(3)  -91%   2814    102    125    838     61  
 13 Radha Krsn Mum Ind  5991.25(1)   na    2411    397    805   1479      0  
 14 Deena Naya New Ind  5498.50(2)  -60%   2733      0      0      0    154  
 15 Girivaridh Pun Ind  4331.00(1)   na    1327    112     35   6190      0  
 16 Neel Kanth New Ind  4232.00(2)  -83%      0      0      0      0  31300  
 17 Ras Raj d  New Ind  2942.00(1)  +33%   1471      0      0      0      0  
 18 Radhika Kr New Ind  2808.00(1)   na    1404      0      0      0      0  
 19 Rishikumar New Ind  2200.00(1)  -60%   1100      0      0      0      0  
 20 Mohan Rupa New Ind  2101.00(1)   na    1050      0      2      0      0  
                                   (%)Change compared        (*)Better than 
                                      to Jan-Sep 2019             last year 

                         World Sankirtan Newsletter 
                       TOP 50 INDIVIDUALS (CUMULATIVE) 
                         January thru September, 2020 

                        Points        %   M-Big   Big  Medium  Small   BTGs  
    Individuals           (Months) Change Books  Books  Books  Books   Mags  
    _______________________________________________________________________  

  1 Ananda Kir LA  USA 13421.50(3)  -16%   3361   4026   2710*  5274      0  
  2 Bhrgupati  LA  USA 12982.00(5)   -7%   4389   2312   3469    630      0  
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  3 Dhira Lali LA  USA 12221.00(9)   +5%   3471   1883   4172    200      0  
  4 Devakinand Mum Ind 10252.00(2)*+241%   5126*     0      0      0      0  
  5 Advaita Kr Yar Rus 10136.75(6)*  na    4144*   214*   125*   385*     0  
  6 Acharyarat Per Rus  9583.00(7)  +11%   3631     11    816   7608      0  
  7 Gadadhara  Cat Ita  8562.00(5)   -8%   3174      0   4428      0      0  
  8 Paramesvar RVC USA  8366.80(2)  -52%   2058   3199   1066   2058     43  
  9 Rishikumar New Ind  8014.00(6)   na    3935      0      0      0      0  
 10 Ananta Ana May Ind  7945.00(1)  -81%   3560    350    150   1600      0  
 11 Nitai Lila Cat Ita  7611.50(5)  -23%   2706      0   4399      0      0  
 12 Vichitra K New Ind  7109.50(3)*+356%   1912*    10     30     82      0  
 13 Tusta Bala May Ind  7105.00(1)  -86%   3485     30     10    400      0  
 14 Prema Sank LA  USA  6920.35(5)  -63%   1937   1767   1393   2303     71  
 15 Vrajasunda Cat Ita  6841.50(5)  -18%   2448      0   3891      0      0  
 16 Shastra-kr Atl USA  6689.00(9)  +59%   2682*    80   1700     60      0  
 17 Nidra dd   Den USA  6427.75(9)   -4%   1771    515    477   4353      0  
 18 Shakatari  Iva Rus  6423.25(9)   +1%   1315   1017   1659   7427*     0  
 19 Jai Narasi Pun Ind  6422.00(4)*+105%   3211*     0      0      0      0  
 20 Devavrata  LA  USA  6083.75(4)  -70%   2320   1353     49    265      0  
 21 Radha Krsn Mum Ind  5913.25(1)  -63%   2501     50    165    235      0  
 22 Swetadwip  Pun Ind  5471.00(2)*  na    2353*     0      0   3060      0  
 23 Phalguna G Pra Cze  5458.75(8)   -7%   1447   2477      0    351      0  
 24 Kamal Naya Mum Ind  5167.25(2)*  na    1055      1     25* 12175*     0  
 25 Parmananda New Ind  5112.00(6)   na    2362     28      0      0      0  
 26 Urmila dd  New Ind  5094.00(4)   na    2547      0      0      0      0  
 27 Gaur Lila  Pun Ind  5085.75(1) +329%   2542      1      1      1      0  
 28 Gokul Ranj Mum Ind  4877.00(1)  -33%   2132    195    204    400      0  
 29 Sitanath d Ujj Ind  4724.00(4)  +58%   1932*   300    350    348   1000  
 30 Hemagiri d Mum Ind  4522.50(2)  -72%   1684    243    649   2060      0  
 31 Sitaram d  Mum Ind  4355.75(2)  -10%   1673*    57    507   2653      0  
 32 Mohan Rupa New Ind  4318.50(4)   na    2141      0      1      0      0  
 33 Kripa Sind Sim Ger  4279.75(9)  -33%   1243   1672    164    159      0  
 34 Sacidulal  LA  USA  4142.00(4)*  na    1654*   192    160   1168*     0  
 35 Parth Pran Pun Ind  3924.00(2)   na    1962      0      0      0      0  
 36 Pandava Pr New Ind  3788.00(2)   na    1822      0      0      0      0  
 37 Suresvara  Pra Cze  3761.75(7)  -32%    176   3336      0    295      0  
 38 Vibhu Cait Dur SA   3711.35(7)*+562%   1606*   183     33   1125      6  
 39 Subikram B May Ind  3536.25(1)  -44%   1758      0     11     59      0  
 40 Krsna Rupa Cat Ita  3530.00(5)  -51%   1184      0   2324      0      0  
 41 Venudhari  May Ind  3528.25(1)   na     846    985    985   1435      0  
 42 Radhika Ka Mum Ind  3524.50(1) +441%   1762      0      1      0      0  
 43 Jalatala d Mum Ind  3500.00(1) +165%   1750      0      0      0      0  
 44 Manohara S Por Bra  3460.50(9)   +1%     57   2774      0   2290      0  
 45 Rasarnava  Por Bra  3456.75(9)   +8%     55   2752      0   2379      0  
 46 Ras Raj d  New Ind  3447.00(4)*  na    1141*   179*   472   1680     60  
 47 Bk Luca    San Ita  3433.50(5) +159%   1190      0   2107      0      0  
 48 Bn Berezin St. Rus  3418.00(6)  -19%    908    871    681   1562      0  
 49 Vinaya Sri Ita Bra  3397.25(9)*  na     196*  2259*     1   2983*     0  
 50 Bk Kyle    RVC USA  3138.50(2)   +9%    722    925    801   1456     50  
                                   (%)Change compared        (*)Better than 
                                      to Jan-Sep 2019             last year 
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